
Tabulation of Bids Awarded to Michels Road & Stone Award Date: 9/26/2022 

Project Manager: Matt Messina Consultant: Becher-Hoppe Associates 
Airport: Central Wisconsin Airport Bid Date: 6/28/2022 
Project: CWA1013 Bid Time: 2:00 p.m. 
Bid For: Runway 8/26 Shift, Lighting Replacements Taxiway Improvements and NAVAIDS Modifications 

MICHELS ROAD & STONE INTEGRITY GRADING & EXCAV 

Item No. DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount 

BASE BID - RUNWAY 8/26 SHIFT 

P10151A ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL 1,300 SY $4.00 $5,200.00 $5.00 $6,500.00 

P10151B CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL 3,800 SY $8.50 $32,300.00 $13.00 $49,400.00 

P10157 REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER AND CULVERT PIPE 246 LF $33.60 $8,265.60 $19.00 $4,674.00 

P10158 REMOVAL OF BURIED STRUCTURES 2  EA  $1,616.00 $3,232.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 

P15241 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 191,500 CY $6.30 $1,206,450.00 $2.00 $383,000.00 

P15244 ROCK EXCAVATION 100 CY $100.00 $10,000.00 $130.00 $13,000.00 

X15451 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 12" MINUS 2,600 CY $41.70 $108,420.00 $38.00 $98,800.00 

X15452 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 3" MINUS 2,200 CY $29.20 $64,240.00 $40.00 $88,000.00 

X15453 SEPERATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2 3,500 SY $3.50 $12,250.00 $3.50 $12,250.00 

P30701 CEMENT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE (CTPB) 7,700 SY $31.29 $240,933.00 $31.29 $240,933.00 

P40181 ASPHALT BASE COURSE 0 TON 

P40182 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE 0 TON 

P50181 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 9-INCH 7,470 SY $83.60 $624,492.00 $71.79 $536,271.30 

P62051A SURFACE PREPARATION - REMOVING CONCRETE CURING AGENT 10,400 SF $0.01 $104.00 $0.01 $104.00 

P62051B SURFACE PREPARATION - REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS 156,000 SF $0.95 $148,200.00 $0.95 $148,200.00 

P62052A RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING, WATERBORNE, TYPE I, WHITE 69,000 SF $0.84 $57,960.00 $0.84 $57,960.00 

P62052B RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING, WATERBORNE, TYPE I, YELLOW 2,000 SF $0.84 $1,680.00 $0.84 $1,680.00 

P62052C RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING, WATERBORNE, TYPE I, BLACK 12,800 SF $0.84 $10,752.00 $0.84 $10,752.00 

P62053 REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A 4,400 LB $1.14 $5,016.00 $1.14 $5,016.00 

P62151 GROOVING 6,500 SY $4.19 $27,235.00 $9.50 $61,750.00 

D70553 FILTER FABRIC 3,900 SY $3.60 $14,040.00 $3.00 $11,700.00 

D70554B PVC PIPE UNDERDRAIN 6-INCH, COMPLETE (INCLUDING POROUS BACKFILL AND SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2) 300 LF $36.90 $11,070.00 $28.00 $8,400.00 

D70555 UNDERDRAIN RISER CLEANOUT 3  EA  $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 

D70556 UNDERDRAIN ROCK EXCAVATION 50 LF $110.00 $5,500.00 $130.00 $6,500.00 

305.0125X BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH 130 CY $31.60 $4,108.00 $45.00 $5,850.00 

455.0605 TACK COAT 28 GAL $12.64 $353.92 $12.64 $353.92 

465.0105 ASPHALTIC SURFACE 90 TON $159.62 $14,365.80 $159.62 $14,365.80 

608.0324 STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 24-INCH 56 LF $137.30 $7,688.80 $125.00 $7,000.00 

608.0342 STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 42-INCH 70 LF $214.90 $15,043.00 $225.00 $15,750.00 

608.0348 STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 48-INCH 120 LF $244.90 $29,388.00 $270.00 $32,400.00 

611.2004 MANHOLES 4-FT DIAMETER 1  EA  $6,146.00 $6,146.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 

611.2007 MANHOLES 7-FT DIAMETER 1  EA  $11,133.00 $11,133.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 

618.0100 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS 1 LS $1.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

625.0500 SALVAGED TOPSOIL 441,000 SY $1.05 $463,050.00 $2.00 $882,000.00 

627.0200 MULCHING, METHOD B (WOOD FIBER) 426,000 SY $0.45 $191,700.00 $0.45 $191,700.00 

628.1504 SILT FENCE (UNDISTRIBUTED) 6,500 LF $2.00 $13,000.00 $2.00 $13,000.00 

628.1520 SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE 6,500 LF $0.25 $1,625.00 $0.25 $1,625.00 

628.1905 MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL 10 EA $250.00 $2,500.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 

628.1910 MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL 3 EA $250.00 $750.00 $250.00 $750.00 

628.2006 EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I, TYPE A (UNDISTRIBUTED) 15,000 SY $2.25 $33,750.00 $2.25 $33,750.00 

628.7010 INLET PROTECTION TYPE B 3  EA  $100.00 $300.00 $100.00 $300.00 

628.7504 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS 500 LF $10.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 

628.7555 CULVERT PIPE CHECKS 50 EA $20.00 $1,000.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 

628.7560 TRACKING PAD 2  EA  $3,900.00 $7,800.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 

629.0200 FERTILIZER TYPE B 280 CWT $175.00 $49,000.00 $175.00 $49,000.00 

630.0140 SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 40 7,950 LB $8.50 $67,575.00 $8.50 $67,575.00 

630.0200 SEEDING TEMPORARY 11,950 LB $4.50 $53,775.00 $4.50 $53,775.00 

630.0500 SEED WATER 900 MGAL $25.00 $22,500.00 $25.00 $22,500.00 

642.5001 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B 1  EA  $15,600.00 $15,600.00 $18,700.00 $18,700.00 

642.6001 FIELD LABORATORY 1  EA  $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 

XSP001 MOBILIZATION 1  LS  $338,180.72 $338,180.72 $1,902,500.00 $1,902,500.00 

XSP002 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1  LS  $143,350.96 $143,350.96 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 

XSP003 LOCATE, TEST, AND PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW UTILITIES 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 

XSP014 PAVEMENT MARKING RE-APPLICATION 1  LS  $78,408.00 $78,408.00 $78,408.00 $78,408.00 

XSP015 INLET COVERS 2  LS  $1,717.00 $3,434.00 $1,750.00 $3,500.00 

XSP016 AIRCRAFT RATED INLET COVERS 1  EA  $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 

XSP017 WETLAND RESTORATION PLAN 1  LS  $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

Base Bid Total $4,222,765.80 $5,274,693.02 

Base Bid As Provided by contractor $4,222,765.80 $5,274,693.02 

Difference 0.00 0.00 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT 

ALTERNATE BID #1 - RUNWAY 8/26 LIGHTING REPLACEMENT 

L10751(1) TYPE L-806(L), STYLE 1-B, SIZE 1, WIND CONE AND FOUNDATION, IN PLACE 1 EA $6,887.90 $6,887.90 $10,033.00 $10,033.00 

L10752(1) TYPE L-807(L), STYLE 1-B, SIZE 2, WIND CONE AND FOUNDATION, IN PLACE 1 EA $9,267.54 $9,267.54 $12,825.00 $12,825.00 

L10843(1) COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD 37 EA $175.00 $6,475.00 $189.00 $6,993.00 

L10852(1) NO. 8 AWG, 5KV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE 43,500 LF $2.30 $100,050.00 $2.00 $87,000.00 

L10853(1) NO. 2 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE 15,100 LF $2.90 $43,790.00 $4.25 $64,175.00 

L10854(1) NO. 6 AWG, INSULATED, STRANDED EQUIPMENT BONDING GROUND 42,500 LF $2.00 $85,000.00 $2.44 $103,700.00 

L10855(1) NO. 10 AWG, XHHWWW-2 600V WIRE, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT 5,400 LF $0.85 $4,590.00 $1.56 $8,424.00 

L10856(1) FIELD LIGHTNING ARRESTOR 21 EA $949.06 $19,930.26 $767.00 $16,107.00 

L11051A(1) NON-ENCASED, ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK, TYPE III, 2-WAY 3-INCH 216 LF $68.50 $14,796.00 $46.00 $9,936.00 

L11052(1) NON-ENCASED, HDPE ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY, 1-1/4 INCH 39,000 LF $2.36 $92,040.00 $4.09 $159,510.00 

L11055(1) 12-WAY, 2-INCH, TYPE III HDPE - DIRECTIONAL BORE 660 LF $275.00 $181,500.00 $149.00 $98,340.00 

L11552(1) ELECTRICAL JUNCTION STRUCTURE, L-868 SIZE B 43 EA $1,047.28 $45,033.04 $978.00 $42,054.00 

L11554A(1) ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE WITH AIRCRAFT RATED COVER - PRECAST 36"X36" 2 EA $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $30,758.00 $61,516.00 

L11554B(1) ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE IN PAVEMENT- PRECAST 36"X36" 1 EA $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $3,833.00 $3,833.00 

L11555(1) REMOVAL OF ELECTRICAL MANHOLE 2 EA $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $440.00 $880.00 

L11556(1) REMOVAL OF ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE 1 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $440.00 $440.00 

L12501(1) HIGH INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHTS, L-862(L), BASE MOUNTED 78 EA $1,802.08 $140,562.24 $1,897.00 $147,966.00 

L12502(1) HIGH INTENSITY THRESHOLD LIGHTS, L-862E(L), BASE MOUNTED 16 EA $1,902.08 $30,433.28 $1,953.00 $31,248.00 

L12504(1) REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT 94 EA $150.00 $14,100.00 $146.00 $13,724.00 

L12510(1) LED L-858(L) DISTANCE REMAINING SIGN, 1-MODULE 6 EA $6,552.63 $39,315.78 $6,389.00 $38,334.00 

L12514(1) NEW REGULATOR FOR RUNWAY 8/26 LIGHTING CIRCUIT - 10 KW 1 EA $16,084.16 $16,084.16 $16,199.00 $16,199.00 

L12515(1) NEW REGULATOR FOR RUNWAY 8/26 GUIDANCE SIGN CIRCUIT - 7.5 KW 1 EA $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $13,577.00 $13,577.00 

L12519(1) SPARE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT - RUNWAY 8/26 1 LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $23,020.00 $23,020.00 

L12525(1) REMOVE GUIDANCE SIGN 14 EA $1,850.00 $25,900.00 $670.00 $9,380.00 

XSP001(1) MOBILIZATION 1 LS $101,500.00 $101,500.00 $15,777.00 $15,777.00 

XSP002(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS $57,814.00 $57,814.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 

XSP003(1) LOCATE, TEST, AND PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW UTILITIES 1 LS $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 

XSP004(1) AIRFIELD CIRCUIT MODIFICATIONS 1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $17,554.00 $17,554.00 

XSP005(1) RE-ROUTE 480-VOLT ELECTRICAL 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $18,554.00 $18,554.00 

Alt #1 Total $1,194,069.20 $1,041,299.00 

Alt #1 Bid As Provided by contractor $1,194,069.20 $1,041,299.00 

Difference 0.00 0.00 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT 

ALTERNATE BID #2 - TAXIWAYS A, A1, A2, A3, A5, A6, A7, & A8 PAVEMENT UPDATES 

P10151A(2) ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL 3,600 SY $4.00 $14,400.00 $5.00 $18,000.00 

P10151B(2) CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL 20,500 SY $8.50 $174,250.00 $13.00 $266,500.00 

P10157(2) REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER AND CULVERT PIPE 320 LF $33.60 $10,752.00 $19.00 $6,080.00 



MICHELS ROAD & STONE INTEGRITY GRADING & EXCAV 

Item No. DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount 

P10158(2) REMOVAL OF BURIED STRUCTURES 1  EA  $1,616.00 $1,616.00 $500.00 $500.00 

P15241(2) UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 61,000 CY $6.30 $384,300.00 $2.00 $122,000.00 

X15451(2) CRUSHED AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 12" MINUS 15,500 CY $41.70 $646,350.00 $38.00 $589,000.00 

X15452(2) CRUSHED AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 3" MINUS 5,200 CY $20.30 $105,560.00 $40.00 $208,000.00 

X15453(2) SEPERATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2 27,000 SY $3.50 $94,500.00 $3.50 $94,500.00 

P20951(2) CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 180 CY $42.30 $7,614.00 $80.00 $14,400.00 

P30701(2) CEMENT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE (CTPB) 7,600 SY $53.84 $409,184.00 $53.84 $409,184.00 

P40181(2) ASPHALT BASE COURSE 90 TON $186.34 $16,770.60 $186.34 $16,770.60 

P40182(2) ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE 90 TON $213.52 $19,216.80 $213.52 $19,216.80 

P50181(2) PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 9-INCH 7,100 SY $94.44 $670,524.00 $94.44 $670,524.00 

P50183(2) PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 13-INCH 3,300 SY $133.38 $440,154.00 $133.38 $440,154.00 

P60351(2) EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT 55 GAL $10.95 $602.25 $10.95 $602.25 

P62051A(2) SURFACE PREPARATION - REMOVING CONCRETE CURING AGENT 3,300 SF $0.01 $33.00 $0.01 $33.00 

P62051B(2) SURFACE PREPARATION - REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS 23,000 SF $0.95 $21,850.00 $0.95 $21,850.00 

P62052A(2) RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING, WATERBORNE, TYPE I, WHITE 450 SF $0.90 $405.00 $0.90 $405.00 

P62052B(2) RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING, WATERBORNE, TYPE I, YELLOW 11,000 SF $0.90 $9,900.00 $0.90 $9,900.00 

P62052C(2) RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING, WATERBORNE, TYPE I, BLACK 21,000 SF $0.90 $18,900.00 $0.90 $18,900.00 

P62052D(2) RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING, WATERBORNE, TYPE I, RED 1,000 SF $0.90 $900.00 $0.90 $900.00 

P62053(2) REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A 760 LB $1.14 $866.40 $1.14 $866.40 

D70553(2) FILTER FABRIC 19,500 SY $3.60 $70,200.00 $3.00 $58,500.00 

D70554A(2) PVC PIPE UNDERDRAIN 6-INCH, COMPLETE (INCLUDING POROUS BACKFILL AND FILTER FABRIC) 6,100 LF $36.90 $225,090.00 $28.00 $170,800.00 

D70554B(2) PVC PIPE UNDERDRAIN 6-INCH, COMPLETE (INCLUDING POROUS BACKFILL AND SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2) 2,100 LF $37.60 $78,960.00 $28.00 $58,800.00 

D70555(2) UNDERDRAIN RISER CLEANOUT 46 EA $1,500.00 $69,000.00 $1,000.00 $46,000.00 

305.0125X(2) BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH 300 CY $31.60 $9,480.00 $45.00 $13,500.00 

305.0135X(2) BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3-INCH 575 CY $37.90 $21,792.50 $40.00 $23,000.00 

522.0318(2) CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 18-INCH 24 LF $232.10 $5,570.40 $110.00 $2,640.00 

522.0521(2) CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 21-INCH 152 LF $138.60 $21,067.20 $115.00 $17,480.00 

522.0530(2) CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 30-INCH 324 LF $196.90 $63,795.60 $170.00 $55,080.00 

522.0536(2) CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 36-INCH 300 LF $247.60 $74,280.00 $220.00 $66,000.00 

522.1018(2) APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 18-INCH 2 EA $2,810.00 $5,620.00 $2,250.00 $4,500.00 

522.1021(2) APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 21-INCH 2 EA $2,311.00 $4,622.00 $2,350.00 $4,700.00 

522.1024(2) APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 24-INCH 1 EA $2,389.00 $2,389.00 $2,450.00 $2,450.00 

522.1030(2) APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 30-INCH 4 EA $2,623.00 $10,492.00 $2,550.00 $10,200.00 

522.1036(2) APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 36-INCH 4 EA $3,223.00 $12,892.00 $3,250.00 $13,000.00 

606.0200(2) RIPRAP MEDIUM 55 CY $149.20 $8,206.00 $110.00 $6,050.00 

608.0524(2) STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 24-INCH 236 LF $142.60 $33,653.60 $145.00 $34,220.00 

611.2004(2) MANHOLES 4-FT DIAMETER 1  EA  $6,133.00 $6,133.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 

618.0100(2) MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS 1 LS $1.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

625.0500(2) SALVAGED TOPSOIL 168,000 SY $1.05 $176,400.00 $2.00 $336,000.00 

627.0200(2) MULCHING, METHOD B (WOOD FIBER) 168,000 SY $0.45 $75,600.00 $0.45 $75,600.00 

628.1504(2) SILT FENCE (UNDISTRIBUTED) 500 LF $2.00 $1,000.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 

628.1520(2) SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE 500 LF $0.25 $125.00 $0.25 $125.00 

628.1905(2) MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL 10 EA $250.00 $2,500.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 

628.1910(2) MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL 1 EA $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 

628.2006(2) EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I, TYPE A (UNDISTRIBUTED) 200 SY $2.25 $450.00 $2.25 $450.00 

628.7010(2) INLET PROTECTION TYPE B 2  EA  $100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00 

628.7504(2) TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS 200 LF $10.00 $2,000.00 $10.00 $2,000.00 

628.7555(2) CULVERT PIPE CHECKS 20 EA $20.00 $400.00 $20.00 $400.00 

628.7560(2) TRACKING PAD 1  EA  $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 

629.0200(2) FERTILIZER TYPE B 106 CWT $175.00 $18,550.00 $175.00 $18,550.00 

630.0140(2) SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 40 3,050 LB $8.50 $25,925.00 $8.50 $25,925.00 

630.0200(2) SEEDING TEMPORARY 4,550 LB $4.50 $20,475.00 $4.50 $20,475.00 

630.0500(2) SEED WATER 420 MGAL $25.00 $10,500.00 $25.00 $10,500.00 

645.0120(2) GEOTEXTILE TYPE HR 130 SY $10.00 $1,300.00 $9.00 $1,170.00 

XSP001(2) MOBILIZATION 1  LS  $186,031.45 $186,031.45 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 

XSP002(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL 1  LS  $46,176.14 $46,176.14 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 
XSP003(2) LOCATE, TEST, AND PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW UTILITIES 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 
XSP014(2) PAVEMENT MARKING RE-APPLICATION 1 LS $51,598.00 $51,598.00 $51,598.00 $51,598.00 
XSP015(2) INLET COVERS 1 EA $1,717.00 $1,717.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 

Alt #2 Total $4,401,989.94 $4,366,899.05 

Alt #2 Bid As Provided by contractor $4,401,989.94 $4,366,899.05 

Difference 0.00 0.00 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT 

ALTERNATE BID #3 - TAXIWAYS A, A1, A2, A3, A5, A6, A7, & A8 LIGHTING REPLACEMENT 

L10843(3) COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD 40 EA $175.00 $7,000.00 $189.00 $7,560.00 

L10852(3) NO. 8 AWG, 5KV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE 41,500 LF $2.30 $95,450.00 $2.00 $83,000.00 

L10853(3) NO. 2 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE 20,000 LF $2.90 $58,000.00 $4.25 $85,000.00 

L10854(3) NO. 6 AWG, INSULATED, STRANDED EQUIPMENT BONDING GROUND 39,000 LF $2.00 $78,000.00 $2.44 $95,160.00 

L10856(3) FIELD LIGHTNING ARRESTOR 21 EA $949.06 $19,930.26 $795.00 $16,695.00 

L11051B(3) NON-ENCASED, ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK, TYPE III, 4-WAY 3-INCH 151 LF $72.50 $10,947.50 $75.65 $11,423.15 

L11051C(3) NON-ENCASED, ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK, TYPE III, 5-WAY 3-INCH 164 LF $110.00 $18,040.00 $90.35 $14,817.40 

L11052(3) NON-ENCASED, HDPE ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY, 1-1/4 INCH 32,000 LF $2.36 $75,520.00 $4.09 $130,880.00 

L11053(3) NON-ENCASED, ELECTRICAL DUCT EXTENSION, TYPE III, 4-WAY 3-INCH 18 LF $72.50 $1,305.00 $110.00 $1,980.00 

L11054(3) NON-ENCASED, ELECTRICAL DUCT EXTENSION, TYPE III, 7-WAY 3-INCH 8 LF $175.00 $1,400.00 $205.00 $1,640.00 

L11061(3) DUCT BANK REMOVAL, 4-WAY, 3-INCH 20 LF $35.00 $700.00 $15.50 $310.00 

L11552(3) ELECTRICAL JUNCTION STRUCTURE, L-868 SIZE B 89 EA $1,047.28 $93,207.92 $1,050.00 $93,450.00 

L11555(3) REMOVAL OF ELECTRICAL MANHOLE 4  EA  $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $440.00 $1,760.00 

L11556(3) REMOVAL OF ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE 2  EA  $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $440.00 $880.00 

L12503(3) MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHTS, L-861T(L), BASE MOUNTED 315 EA $1,250.00 $393,750.00 $1,464.00 $461,160.00 

L12504(3) REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT 293 EA $150.00 $43,950.00 $112.00 $32,816.00 

L12505(3) LED L-858(L) GUIDANCE SIGN, 1-MODULE 2  EA  $4,483.44 $8,966.88 $5,514.00 $11,028.00 

L12506(3) LED L-858(L) GUIDANCE SIGN, 2-MODULE 17 EA $6,032.71 $102,556.07 $6,425.00 $109,225.00 

L12507(3) LED L-858(L) GUIDANCE SIGN, 3 MODULE 25 EA $7,277.94 $181,948.50 $7,186.00 $179,650.00 

L12508(3) GUIDANCE SIGN LEGEND PANEL, 1-MODULE 1 EA $550.00 $550.00 $1,555.00 $1,555.00 

L12509(3) GUIDANCE SIGN LEGEND PANEL, 3-MODULE 3 EA $550.00 $1,650.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 

L12516(3) NEW REGULATOR FOR TAXIWAY A LIGHTING CIRCUIT - 7.5 KW 1 EA $14,850.00 $14,850.00 $13,220.00 $13,220.00 

L12517(3) NEW REGULATOR FOR APRON (RAMP) GUIDANCE SIGN CIRCUIT - 4 KW 1 EA $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $11,910.00 $11,910.00 

L12518(3) NEW REGULATOR FOR APRON (RAMP) LIGHTING CIRCUIT - 7.5 KW 1 EA $14,850.00 $14,850.00 $13,221.00 $13,221.00 

L12519(3) SPARE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT - TAXIWAYS 1 LS $5,368.75 $5,368.75 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 

L12525(3) REMOVE GUIDANCE SIGN 19 EA $1,850.00 $35,150.00 $512.00 $9,728.00 

XSP001(3) MOBILIZATION 1  LS  $115,593.55 $115,593.55 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

XSP002(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL 1  LS  $15,628.85 $15,628.85 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 

XSP003(3) LOCATE, TEST, AND PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW UTILITIES 1 LS $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00 

Alt #3 Total $1,427,313.28 $1,417,593.55 

Alt #3 Bid As Provided by contractor $1,427,313.28 $1,417,593.55 

Difference 0.00 0.00 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT 

ALTERNATE BID #4 - AWOS RELOCATION 

XSP001(4) MOBILIZATION 1  LS  $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,850.00 $14,850.00 

XSP002(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL 1  LS  $4,262.41 $4,262.41 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 

XSP003(4) LOCATE, TEST, AND PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW UTILITIES 1 LS $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $1,710.00 $1,710.00 

XSP006(4) AWOS SITE WORK 1 LS $65,904.00 $65,904.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 

XSP007(4) AWOS RELOCATION 1 LS $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $215,844.00 $215,844.00 

Alt #4 Total $236,666.41 $289,904.00 

Alt #4 Bid As Provided by contractor $236,666.41 $289,904.00 

Difference 0.00 0.00 



  

  

  

  

  

  

MICHELS ROAD & STONE INTEGRITY GRADING & EXCAV 

Item No. DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT 

ALTERNATE BID #5 - RUNWAY 8/26 NAVAIDS MODIFICATIONS 

XSP001(5) MOBILIZATION 1  LS  $116,000.00 $116,000.00 $262,500.00 $262,500.00 

XSP002(5) TRAFFIC CONTROL 1  LS  $9,945.63 $9,945.63 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

XSP003(5) LOCATE, TEST, AND PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW UTILITIES 1 LS $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 

XSP008(5) RUNWAY 8 GLIDESLOPE RELOCATION 1 LS $341,505.00 $341,505.00 $420,681.00 $420,681.00 

XSP009(5) RUNWAY 8 PAPI INSTALLATION 1 LS $158,115.00 $158,115.00 $176,265.00 $176,265.00 

XSP010(5) RUNWAY 26 REIL RELOCATION/REPLACEMENT 1 LS $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $421,210.00 $421,210.00 

XSP011(5) RUNWAY 8 LOCALIZER RELOCATION/REPLACEMENT 1 LS $337,915.00 $337,915.00 $559,475.00 $559,475.00 

XSP012(5) RUNWAY 8 MALSR RELOCATION/REPLACEMENT 1 LS $1,576,076.00 $1,576,076.00 $1,369,580.00 $1,369,580.00 

XSP013(5) RUNWAY 26 PAPI RELOCATION 1 LS $166,790.00 $166,790.00 $229,365.00 $229,365.00 

Alt #5 Total $2,817,846.63 $3,451,576.00 

Alt #5 Bid As Provided by contractor $2,817,846.63 $3,451,576.00 

Difference 0.00 0.00 

Base Bid $ 4,222,765.80 $ 5,274,693.02 

Alternate #1 $ 1,194,069.20 $ 1,041,299.00 

Alternate #2 $ 4,401,989.94 $ 4,366,899.05 

Alternate #3 $ 1,427,313.28 $ 1,417,593.55 

Alternate #4 $236,666.41 $289,904.00 

Alternate #5 $2,817,846.63 $3,451,576.00 

Project Total $ 14,300,651.26 $ 15,841,964.62 

As Provided by Contractor Project Total $ 14,300,651.26 $ 15,841,964.62 


